## Minor and Emergency Home Repairs

Age Requirements 18 and over Available 24/7 No Family No Intake Contact Email housing@blacksburg.gov **Intake Process** Call for more information and details. **Provider Refer** No **Report Problems** Call the Agency **Residency Requirements** Town of Blacksburg Self Refer Yes Town of Blacksburg Housing and Community Connections https://www.blacksburg.gov/departments/departments-a-k/housing-andneighborhood... https://www.communityhousingpartners.org/ Main (540) 443-1610 303 Wilson Avenue 24060 VA **United States** Fee Structure No Fee Languages Spoken English

The Town of Blacksburg offers the Minor and Emergency Home Repair Program to qualified low- to moderate-income homeowners within the corporate limits of the Town of Blacksburg. Homeowners may reside in traditional stick-built houses or in mobile homes, whether or not they own the lot.

The Town of Blacksburg contracts with Community Housing Partners to administer the program. For participation and information in the program, please contact Community Housing Partners, 400 Industrial Drive, NE, Christiansburg, VA 24073; 540-382-2002

Service Area(s) Montgomery County Email housing@blacksburg.gov